TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM306487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		05/30/2014	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seal-It Inc.
Street Address:	70 Schmitt Blvd.
City:	Farmingdale
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11735
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3295970	SEAL-IT
Registration Number:	2788888	SEAL-IT
Registration Number:	1720263	SEAL-IT
Registration Number:	2441791	ONLY NATURE PROVIDES A BETTER PACKAGE
Registration Number:	2524476	S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2149813400 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483 Email: dclark@sidley.com Dusan Clark, Esq. Correspondent Name: Sidley Austin LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36084-39420
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2014 TPADEMARK

REEL: 005295 FRAME: 0135 900291078

Total Attachments: 2

source=Printpack TM Release#page1.tif source=Printpack TM Release#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005295 FRAME: 0136

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

dated as of May³, 2014

The indebtedness described in and the obligations under the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 29, 2010, by and among SEAL-IT INC., a New York corporation, having its chief executive office at 70 Schmitt Blvd., Farmingdale, NY 11735 (the "Grantor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 201 Third Street, 8th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94103, which was duly recorded on February 2, 2010, at Reel 004142, Frame 0512 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby satisfied in full and any security interest or any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:

STATE OF GEOLGIG COUNTY OF Fulton

This 30 day of May, 2014, personally came before me, Roke Sohnson, Notary Public for said County and State, Zach Aciah Colli, who, being by me duly sworn, says that he/she is Serior Vice Resident of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him/her in behalf of said banking association by its authority duly given. And the said South Leglies, de Wacknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said banking association.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the 30^{40} day of May, 2014.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Notary Public

My commission expires: SAU 182016

ROXIE EVETTE JOHNSON

57388622 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005295 FRAME: 0137

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademarks	Owner	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
SEAL-IT (stylized)	Seal-It Inc.	76/205408	2/05/2001	3295970	9/25/2007
SEAL-IT	Seal-It Inc.	78/192032	12/06/2002	2788888	12/02/2003
SEAL-IT	Seal-It Inc.	74/241784	1/30/1992	1720263	9/29/1992
ONLY NATURE PROVIDES A BETTER PACKAGE	Seal-It Inc.	75/568169	10/10/1998	2441791	4/10/2001
Stylized "S" (Seal-It)	Seal-It Inc.	76/058551	5/30/2000	2524476	1/01/2002

57388622_1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005295 FRAME: 0138**

RECORDED: 06/03/2014